AMIS-4168x Fault Tolerant CAN Transceiver  Data Sheet
1 . 0  G e n e r a l  D e s c r i p t i o n
The new AMIS-41682 and AMIS-41683 are interfaces between the protocol controller and the physical wires of the bus lines in a
control area network (CAN). AMIS-41683 is identical to the AMIS-41682 but has a true 3.3V digital interface to the CAN controller.
The device provides differential transmit capability but will switch in error conditions to a single-wire transmitter and/or receiver.
Initially it will be used for low speed applications, up to 125kBaud, in passenger cars.
Both AMIS-41682 and AMIS-41683 are implemented in I2T100 technology enabling both high-voltage analog circuitry and digital
functionality to co-exist on the same chip.

AMIS-4168x Fault Tolerant CAN Transceiver  Data Sheet
4 . 0  O r d e r i n g  I n f o r m a t i o n
Table 2: Ordering information
Marketing Name Package Temp.Range
AMIS41682NGA SOIC-14 GREEN -40°C…125°C
AMIS41683NGA SOIC-14 GREEN -40°C…125°C
5 . 0  B l o c k  D i a g r a m
CANH
CANL
RTH
Driver
control
Thermal
shutdown
POR
Mode &
wake-up
control
Filter
Timer
Receiver
Failure
handling
AMIS-4168x
RTL
INH
WAKE
STB
EN
TxD
ERR
RxD
VBAT VCC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
14
PC20050610.3
GND 13
Vcc (*)
Vcc (*)
(*) For AMIS-41682 pull up to Vcc.
     For AMIS-41683 pull up to Vcc/2
VCC
VCC
AMIS-41682
ERR